

102724647	. Department of Co Patent and Trademan
102724041	Patent and

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02, modified)		102724647	3. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PA <sup>-</sup>	10.51.5		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Mark W. Kirchner</li> <li>Ben Trueblood</li> </ol>	4-12-04	2. Name and address of rece Flow Control Industries, In 19565 144th Avenue NE	S. PTC	
Paul K. Skoglund		Woodinville, WA 98072	16834 U.S	
Additional names of conveying parties attached	I? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
☐ Merger ☐ Se	signment ecurity Agreement eassignment			
Execution date: 04/12/2004, respec	tively.	Additional names of receiving parties at	tached?   Yes   No	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) and/or particle.</li> <li>If this document is being filed to 04/12/2004</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	` '	pplication, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s)	f the application is:	
 Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning doc should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total No. of application involved: one (1)	ns and patents	
Customer No. 25096		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):	<u>\$40.00</u>	
Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 1247		⊠ Enclosed		
Seattle, Washington 98111- (206) 359-8000	1247	☐ Charge Deposit Accour	nt No. 50-0665	
MAHMED1 00000047 10823038 40.00 D		8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-0</u>	<u>665</u>	
40.00 U		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David T. Dutcher - Reg. No. 51,638	Daveld	Unlih _	April 12, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	of names, including cover	Signature r sheet, attachments and document: 4	Date	
i otal Hullibei	or pages, including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 4		

[09901-0001/assignment cover.doc]

**PATENT REEL: 015207 FRAME: 0136** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Mark W. Kirchner, Ben Trueblood and Paul K. Skoglund, (the "Assignors"), whose mailing addresses are 10309 48<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Seattle, WA, 98125, 18617 215<sup>th</sup> Way NE, Woodinville, WA, 98072 and 8426 NE 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Medina, WA 98039, respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled FLOW CONTROL VALVES (the "Application") and Sexecuted concurrently herewith; or filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ as Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_. We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

Flow Control Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 19565 144<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Woodinville, WA 98072 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Page 1

12 St	
Date: 4/11/04	Mark W. Kirchner
STATE OF Washington	—
COUNTY OF King	
personally appeared Mark W. Kirchner, pof satisfactory evidence) to be the personal acknowledged to me that he/she expenses	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
JARIN SSION EL PRIM	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Seal NOTARY PROPERTY OF THE PUBLIC	Signature Samourews
OF WASHING	* * * * * *
Date: 4/10/04	M. M. M. Ben Trueblood
STATE OF Washington	
COUNTY OF King	
personally appeared Ben Trueblood, personally appeared ben Trueblood, personally acknowledged to me that he/she executed between the same acknowledged be	before me, <u>fawly famouslus</u> , resonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
Seally AUBLIC	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature
OF WASHING	* * * * * *

Date: 4//2/04	Paul K. Skoglund	
STATE OF Washing COUNTY OF King On April 12.	for	
COUNTY OF King		
personally appeared Paul K. S of satisfactory evidence) to be and acknowledged to me that	koglund, personally known to me (or proved to me on the the person whose name is subscribed to the within instruhe/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of whice	ımen , and
SERVICE SOLVE SERVICE SOLVE SERVICE SOLVE SERVICE SOLVE SERVICE SERVIC	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	

RECORDED: 04/12/2004